
2022 Slippery Rock University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-22-1   Conf: 4-12   Home: 7-5   Away: 5-8-1   Neutral: 3-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (237), Opp (269)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hozak (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Kennedy (3), Simmen (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-109), Kennedy (27-
36), Anderson (18-23), Simmen (18-18), Hurd (10-12), Sharman (9-12), Schmidt (6-6), Zimmerman (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Gardner, Erin .317 38-38 123 22 39 6 0 0 6 45 .366 14 2 16 0 .396 0 6 3-4 37 60 9 .915
10 Hurd, Alexsa .309 29-23 68 14 21 4 2 4 20 41 .603 5 1 9 0 .355 2 0 0-0 10 48 0 1.000
23 Fisk, Cami .268 34-31 97 7 26 9 0 3 16 44 .454 5 3 18 0 .324 0 3 2-2 179 5 5 .974
14 Freeman, Mackenzie .264 37-35 106 15 28 2 0 7 28 51 .481 11 3 27 0 .347 1 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
8 Brown, Arielle .262 38-38 122 21 32 3 0 0 6 35 .287 10 5 11 0 .338 2 5 4-5 57 62 11 .915
2 Villies, Anna .247 32-31 89 11 22 4 1 0 8 28 .315 3 1 9 0 .277 1 0 1-2 30 1 0 1.000
71 Kennedy, Emma .214 36-32 98 14 21 4 0 2 13 31 .316 6 2 18 0 .269 2 0 1-2 243 23 3 .989
6 Hutchinson, Julianna .209 33-29 67 5 14 2 0 0 4 16 .239 6 0 15 0 .274 0 4 1-1 49 48 7 .933
4 Montie, Julia .206 36-36 102 8 21 3 0 3 8 33 .324 6 0 23 0 .248 1 4 1-1 52 4 2 .966
20 Calkins, Ashley .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Childs, Naomi .273 25-7 33 2 9 0 0 0 2 9 .273 2 0 2 0 .314 0 6 0-0 14 2 1 .941
21 Swearingen, Mikala .154 20-3 13 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 5 0 .154 0 0 1-2 2 0 1 .667
17 Nutter, Julia .139 21-8 36 3 5 1 0 0 6 6 .167 5 1 10 0 .262 0 0 0-0 53 3 0 1.000
5 Hozak, Regan .113 36-36 62 4 7 2 0 0 3 9 .145 1 2 15 1 .154 0 5 1-1 35 2 3 .925
11 Simmen, Ansley .000 8-6 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .222 0 1 0-0 22 1 1 .958
1 Stewart, Courtney .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .242 38-38 1025 131 248 40 3 19 121 351 .342 76 20 181 1 .304 9 34 17-23 788 289 49 .956
Opponents .257 38-38 1025 171 263 41 4 22 153 378 .369 137 25 255 2 .355 9 29 45-55 797 327 46 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Anderson, Kelsi 2.59 9-8 20 20 14 4-0 0 119.0 115 57 44 58 146 17 2 6 .247 11 9 0 3 9
24 Zimmerman, Claire 2.74 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 5 3 5 5 1 0 1 .300 0 0 0 0 1
0 Sharman, Chloe 3.16 4-5 20 6 2 0-0 1 68.2 58 44 31 27 59 6 2 10 .234 2 3 0 5 11
10 Hurd, Alexsa 4.67 1-8 16 12 2 0-0 1 66.0 73 56 44 46 45 17 0 4 .272 17 13 0 1 8
9 Schmidt, Haley 36.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 8 9 7 1 0 0 0 1 .615 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.44 15-22 63 38 18 4 2 262.2 263 171 129 137 255 41 4 22 .257 30 25 0 9 29
Opponents 2.42 22-15 57 38 23 5 0 265.2 248 131 92 76 181 40 3 19 .242 11 20 0 9 34



2022 Slippery Rock University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Hurd, Alexsa 58 10 48 0 1.000 2 10 2 .833 0 0
17 Nutter, Julia 56 53 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Villies, Anna 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zimmerman, Claire 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
71 Kennedy, Emma 269 243 23 3 .989 0 27 9 .750 3 0
23 Fisk, Cami 189 179 5 5 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Montie, Julia 58 52 4 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Simmen, Ansley 24 22 1 1 .958 0 18 0 1.000 1 0
12 Childs, Naomi 17 14 2 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hutchinson, Julianna 104 49 48 7 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hozak, Regan 40 35 2 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brown, Arielle 130 57 62 11 .915 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gardner, Erin 106 37 60 9 .915 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Anderson, Kelsi 24 4 17 3 .875 0 18 5 .783 0 0
0 Sharman, Chloe 16 1 12 3 .813 0 9 3 .750 0 0
21 Swearingen, Mikala 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Freeman, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stewart, Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Schmidt, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
20 Calkins, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1126 788 289 49 .956 12 45 9 .826 4 0
Opponents 1170 797 327 46 .961 11 17 6 .739 6 1


